
Name of fee or Charge

Health & Well-being

Statutory/ 

Discretionar

y Charge

 VAT 

Status 

18/19 

 Charge excl. 

VAT 2018/19 

 VAT Amount 

2018/19 

 Charge incl. 

VAT 2018/19 

 VAT 

Status 

19/20 

 Charge excl. 

VAT 2019/20 

 VAT Amount 

2019/20 

 Charge incl. 

VAT 2019/20 

 New, Deleted, 

Varied, 

Unchanged  

Blue Badges - Application Fee D O  £            10.00 -£                 10.00£             O  £            10.00 -£                 10.00£             unchanged

Charge for Attendance at Day Centres - Per Session D O  £            10.00 -£                 10.00£             O  £            10.00 -£                 10.00£             unchanged

Concierge Charge - Extra Care (sheltered accommodation) D O  £            40.00 -£                 40.00£             O  £            40.00 -£                 40.00£             unchanged

Meals on Wheels - Service not applicable 2015-16 - Per meal for services at 

day centres - Mid day meal
D O  £               4.00 -£                 4.00£               O  £               4.00 -£                 4.00£               unchanged

Meals on Wheels - Service not applicable 2015-16 - Per meal served at 

home
D O  £               4.00 -£                 4.00£               O  £               4.00 -£                 4.00£               unchanged

Meals on Wheels - Service not applicable 2015-16 - Per meal served at 

Luncheon Club
D O  £               4.00 -£                 4.00£               O  £               4.00 -£                 4.00£               unchanged

Pendant Alarms - Private Housing Tennant (Per week) D O  £                   -   -£                 -£                 O  £                   -   -£                 -£                 unchanged

Respite Care for Adults with Disabilities - per session D O  £            20.00 -£                 20.00£             O  £            20.00 -£                 20.00£             unchanged

Support service for Elizabeth Gardens per household D O  £            40.00 -£                 40.00£             O  £            40.00 -£                 40.00£             unchanged

Transport - Per Journey (these charges are for Thurrock Residents) D O  £               2.00 -£                 2.00£               O  £               2.00 -£                 2.00£               unchanged

Client Contributions

 Subject to 

individual 

financial 

assessments 

 Subject to 

individual 

financial 

assessments 

 Subject to 

individual 

financial 

assessments 

 Subject to 

individual 

financial 

assessments 

unchanged

Deferred Payments D O  £          144.00 -£                 144.00£           O  £          144.00 -£                 144.00£           unchanged

Domiciliary Care (per hour) D O  £            13.00 -£                 13.00£             O  £            13.00 -£                 13.00£             unchanged

Direct Payments – Agency Rate D O  £            13.00 -£                 13.00£             O  £            13.00 -£                 13.00£             unchanged

Residential Accommodation Charges - Homes for Older people (per week) D O  £          600.00 -£                 600.00£           O  £          600.00 -£                 600.00£           unchanged

External spot Commissioned Residential Placement – Standard Room D O  £          451.00 -£                 451.00£           O  £          465.42 -£                 465.42£           increased

External spot Commissioned Residential Placement – Higher Needs D O  £          481.00 -£                 481.00£           O  £          496.07 -£                 496.07£           increased

External spot Commissioned Nursing Placement D O  £          519.00 -£                 519.00£           O  £          534.75 -£                 534.75£           increased

External spot Commissioned Dementia Placement D O  £          505.00 -£                 505.00£           O  £          520.83 -£                 520.83£           increased

Additional spot Commissioned Services - Full Cost Recovery D O  Full Cost -£                 Full Cost O  Full Cost -£                 Full Cost unchanged

Interim bed - Collins House D O  £          451.00 -£                 451.00£           O  £          465.42 -£                 465.42£           increased

Reenablement Bed D O
 Exempt (up to 

6 weeks) 
-£                 

 Exempt (up to 

6 weeks) 
O

 Exempt (up to 

6 weeks) 
-£                 

 Exempt (up to 

6 weeks) 
unchanged

Court Protection - Appointment to Court D O  £          745.00 -£                 745.00£           O  £          745.00 -£                 745.00£           unchanged

Court Protection - Mangement Fee D O  £          775.00 -£                 775.00£           O  £          775.00 -£                 775.00£           unchanged

Court Protection - Anuual Report Fee D O  £          216.00 -£                 216.00£           O  £          216.00 -£                 216.00£           unchanged
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